Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

0-8,04

RECORD. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → 1028	338923			
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Choo Soo Lim	Name: Delta Electronics, Inc.			
Sae-Ueng Kitti	P 4 5			
Chun-Chen Chen	Internal Address:			
)			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San 89			
	Industrial Zone			
Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taoyuan Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.O.C.			
☐ Other	Zip: 333			
Execution Date: February 10, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed			
	Authorized to charge (any deficiencies) to deposit account			
Street Address: Gateway Tower West	Deposit account number:			
15 West South Temple, Suite 900				
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84101	13-0763			
Ony. Gait Lake Oily State. Stair 21p. 64101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 104 INSETRCIBE 00000052 130763 10936246				
21 40.02.79n R. Witt September 8, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax: 703-306-5995

Continuation of Box 2 of Recordation CoverSheet

Delta Electronics (Thailand) Public Company, Limited 909 Soi 9, Moo 4, Bangpoo Ind. Estate (E.P.Z.) Pattana 1 Rd., Tambol Phraksa, Amphur Muang, Samutprakarn 10280 Thailand

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have
invented certain new and useful improvements in ASSEMBLY STRUCTURE OF CASE
AND THE ASSEMBLING METHOD THEREFOR
for which an application for a United States patent was filed on,
Application Number
☑ for which an application for a United States patent was executed on Feb. 10 th , 2004
, and
Whereas, DELTA ELECTRONICS , INCS. of TAIWAN, R.O.C. and Delta
Electronics (Thailand) Public Company, Limited of Thailand herein referred to as
"assignee" whose mailing address are 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan
Hsien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C. and 909 Soi 9, Moo 4, Bangpoo Ind. Estate (E.P.Z.) Pattana 1
Rd., Tambol Phraksa, Amphur Muang, Samutprakarn 10280, Thailand is desirous of acquiring the
entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is
acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right,
title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States,
I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United
States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use
and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for
which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me
had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of ,
at NO. 3, Tung Yuan Rd., Chungli Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 320, Taiwan, R.O.C. and
909 Soi 9, Moo 4, Bangpoo Ind. Estate (E.P.Z.) Pattana 1 Rd., Tambol Phraksa, Amphur Muang,
Samutprakarn 10280, Thailand
h-e-
Kitti Gae veng
LIM, CHOO SOO KITTI, SAE-UENG
Chen, Chun Chen
CHTAL CHTAL CHTAL

CHEN, CHUN-CHEN

PATENT REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0423

PATENT APPLICATION	SERIAL	NO.	
--------------------	--------	-----	--

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE FEE RECORD SHEET

09/10/2004 STEUMEL1 00000017 10936246

01 FC:8021

40.00 QP

PTO-1556 (5/87)

*U.S. Government Printing Office: 2002 -- 468-267/8903

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

REEL: 015782 FRAME: 0424